## L0200000443

	•				
(Re	equestor's Name)				
	ldraga)				
(Address)					
		•			
(Address)					
·					
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP		MAIL			
	<del>_</del>	<del>_</del>			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(LO	cument Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
	_				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
	_	·			
		1			

Office Use Only



600152685706

04/27/09--01029--016 \*\*25.00

SECRETAGY OF STATE SECRETAGY OF STATE

## **COVER LETTER**

	tration Section ion of Corporations				
SURJECT:	_atin America Media Mar	nagemer	it, LLC		
GODDET		imited Liabili		)	
			•		
The enclosed A	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are sub	omitted for fill	ng.		
Please return a	all correspondence concerning this matter	r to the follow	ving:		
	loso Pordo				
	Jose Borda	Name of Perso	1)		
	Latin America Media M	anadom	ont IIC	•	
	Latin America Media Management, LLC (Firm/Company)				
	95 Merrick Way,Ste 600				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Address)	<del>.</del> .	<del>-</del>	
	Coral Gables, FL 3313	4			
	(City	/State and Zip	Code)		
For further info	ormation concerning this matter, please	call;			
loc	e Borda		305	、662-4	1420
303	(Name of Person)	at (_		J	Telephone Number)
P117	and formal of the				
\$25.00 Filing	eck for the following amount:  Fee 30.00 Filing Fee &	\$55.00	Filing Fee &		\$60.00 Filing Fee.
•	Certificate of Status	Certif	ied Copy ional copy is o	enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	MAILING ADDRESS:		STREE	ET/COU	RIER ADDRESS:
	Registration Section		Registration Section		
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Division of Corporations Clifton Building		
	Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 09 APR 27 PH 12: 05



SECRETARY OF STATE

<ol> <li>The name of a limited liability company is Latin America Media Management, LL</li> </ol>	-C
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on Jan. 7,5	2002 and assigned document number
3. The date the dissolution was approved: March 30	),2009
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back coverance that resulted in the limited formation of the company ceased to operate on A	d liability company's dissolution pursuant to section er letter).
	· 11. The company does not have any
further business activity.	The this company accession have any
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the det  6. All remaining property and assets have been distribute rights and interests.  7. CHECK ONE:  ☐ There are no suits pending against the comparation of	tisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be
Signature	Printed Name
Tore Borda	Jose Borda
Mirbard Zella	Mike Zellner

## LATIN AMERICA MEDIA MANAGEMENT LLC.

Resolution of the Board of Directors discussed and approved on this date, Tuesday March 24, 2009.

Hereby, the sole owners of the Company, Mike Zellner and Jose Borda discussed and resolved the following:

In view of the fact that the Company's filing for Bankruptcy protection under Chapter 11, as executed on April 1st, 2008 has been dismissed by the Court sometime on or after March 19, 2009, and the partner's obligation with the INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE has been fulfilled as reported and advised by the Company's CPA representative, Mr. Scott Berger, and the Company's attorney representing the Company during Bankruptcy proceedings Mr. Thomas Abrams, the partners hereby approve and resolve:

- 1 To take all necessary actions to fulfill its obligations with Gobernanmental entities such as the State of Florida, Miami Dade County, City of Coral Gables.
- 2 Execute and fulfill all necessary actions to close the Company immediately. This will include actions to dissolve the Company and or depose and resolve all its responsibilities and obligations.

This resolution is approved and signed on this date in presence of a Public Notary c certifying each partner's signature.

Jose G. Borda

Mike Zellner

Legal Representative

Partner

NANCY GOLDRING
MY COMMISSION # DD 8440
EXPIRES: February 15, 20
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Service